PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rajit Manohar	08/24/2011
Alyosha Molnar	08/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cornell University
Street Address:	395 Pine Tree Road
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Ithaca
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13235341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (424)229-6815 Phone: 424-229-6800

Email: processing@masziplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kenneth L. Sherman, Esq. c/o MYERS ANDRA

Address Line 1: 1411 5th Street, Suite 306

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC920100057US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Zarrabian, Reg. No. 39,886

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARC920100057US1_SignedAssignment_Cornell#page1.tif source=ARC920100057US1_SignedAssignment_Cornell#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026922 FRAME: 0897 \$40.00 1323

501661623

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Rajit Manohar (ASSIGNOR), a Indian citizen, residing at 427 E. Seneca Street, Ithaca, NY 14850 and Alyosha Molnar (ASSIGNOR) a United States citizen, residing at 106 Irving Place, Ithaca, NY 14850 have invented certain new and useful improvements in NEUROMORPHIC EVENT-DRIVEN NEURAL COMPUTING ARCHITECTURE IN A SCALABLE NEURAL NETWORK for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Cornell University (ASSIGNEE), with its principal place of business at Cornell Center for Technology, Enterprise & Commercialization ("CCTEC"), 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, is entitled to acquire their entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that they have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, each undersigned ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and each undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Witnesses

Witnesses

Watera Gentles (Debra Gussafo) (Notary Public

974-11

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 026922 FRAME: 0898

of August, 2011.				
	Alyosha Moh	nar		
STATE OF COUNTY OF Tabove-named who executed the	Towp K(A5: This 30 th day of August, 2011, before Algorithm to me personally ne same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	me personally came the known as the individual erein set forth.		
	Notary Public Commission	expires on		
of	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha, 2011.	and and seal this day		
	Caroline Andrews -	8 30 2011		
	Alyssa /Apsel	8(30/11		

PATENT REEL: 026922 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 09/16/2011